AGENDA
CITY OF PLANO

CITY COUNCIL
June 26, 2023 - 6:00 PM

1. CALL TO ORDER:

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG:

3. ROLL CALL: Establishment Of Quorum

4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
4.1. From June 12, 2023 Meeting

5. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
5.1. For June 26, 2023 Meeting

6. APPROVAL OF WARRANTS TO BE DRAWN ON THE TREASURY:
6.1. Vendor Run Dated June 13, 2023 In The Amount Of $ 599.00

Documents:
061323 VENDOR RUN-STAGE RENTAL.PDF

6.11. Vendor Run Dated June 26, 2023 In The Amount Of $ 221,044.90

Documents:
062623 VENDOR RUN.PDF

7. APPROVAL OF WAGE REPORT:
8. INTRODUCTION OF GUESTS
9. CITIZEN’'S COMMENTS:

10. MAYOR'S REPORT:

10.1. Service Awards Presented
5 years to Jeremiah Brown, Alejandro Lopez, Nick Rossaert, Jeff
Sobotka and Branden Voelkel
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10 years to Scott Hogan

15 years to Yvonne Hill, Tracy Iverson, Anthony Joutras and Jamie
Klein

20 years to Josh Beyer

25 years to Gordon Flanagan and Jonathan Whowell

. CITY ATTORNEY'S REPORT: William Thomas
11.I1. Ordinance - Rescind Ordinance 2010-19 - Lee St Parking

Documents:

ORD. LEE ST. PARKING.PDF

11.Il. Ordinance - Decrease Class G1 Liquor License From 6 To 5

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

Documents:
ORDINANCE - DECREASE CLASS G1 LIQUOR LICENSE.PDF

CITY CLERK'S REPORT: Kathleen Miller

CITY TREASURER'S REPORT: Zoila Gomez

POLICE CHIEF'S REPORT: Jonathan Whowell

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS/CITY ENGINEER: D. Boyer, K. Tisberger, J. Beyer
INTERIM DIRECTOR OF BUILDING, PLANNING & ZONING: Jeff Sobotka

COMMITTEE REPORTS

ADMINISTRATIVE/HEALTH & SAFETY: Chairman: Alderman Mulliner
Committee: Aldermen Swoboda, Williams, Wickens

BUILDINGS, GROUNDS, ZONING: Chairman: Alderman Williams
Committee: Aldermen Mulliner, Swoboda, Fawver

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT: Chairman: Alderman Fawver
Committee: Aldermen Mulliner, Nadeau, Wickens

FINANCE: Alderman Wickens
Committee: Aldermen Fawver, Johns, DeBolt

PARKS: Alderman Johns
Committee: Aldermen Nadeau, DeBolt, Williams

PERSONNEL & INSURANCE: Chairman: Alderman Swoboda
Committee: Aldermen Wickens, Nadeau



24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

SPECIAL EVENTS: Chairman: Alderman Barb Nadeau
Committee: Aldermen Williams, DeBolt, Johns

STREETS/UTILITIES: Chairman: Alderman DeBolt
Committee: Aldermen Johns, Fawver, Mulliner

CITIZEN'S COMMENTS:
CLOSED SESSION: (5 ILCS 120/2)

ADJOURNMENT:

The City of Plano complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). For
assistance, please contact Kathleen Miller, City Clerk, 17 E. Main Street, Plano, IL
(630-552-8275).


https://www.cityofplanoil.com/9e7e2afc-b988-4089-b6b6-dd021ff25934

CITY OF PLANO
PLANO, ILLINOIS

GENERAL CORP. VENDOR RUN FOR

2023 MID WEEK MUSIC STAGE RENTAL:

A motion has been made and seconded to
To accept the report of the Finance Committee
And that orders be drawn on the Treasury to

Pay vendor bills per warrant list of
U{lé!}\% in the amount of:

DATE @/z:%/gg

[ 4 Li

PREPARED B\kv% MQS/ é})ﬁe/

s SC}Q 00




06/13/2023 09:29 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR CITY OF PLANC Page: 1/1
User: Zoila INVOICE DUE DATES 06/13/2023 - 06/13/2023
DB: Plano BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJCOURNALIZED
OPEN
Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
2023 STAGE RNTL
45431 DONALD J BRUMMEL 06/13/2023 06/13/2023 599.00 599.00 Open N
2023 MID WEEK MUSIC STAGE RENTAL Zoila 06/13/2023
; - ‘01-100-65-7895 SPECIAL EVENTS . B _ 599.00 o
# of Invoices: 1 # Due: 1 Totals: 599.00 599.00
# of Credit Memos: 0 # Due: 0 Totals: 0.00 D.00
Net of Invoices and Credit Memos: 599.00 599.00
~«= TOTALS BY FUND =---
01 -~ GENERAL CORP FUND 599.00 599.00
—~= TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---
100 - ADMINISTRATION 599.00 599.00



CITY OF PLANO
PLANO, ILLINOIS

DATE é//%:/ 2%
PREPARED Bdwzﬂﬂ/ %/ [/ﬁﬁz/

GENERAL CORP. VENDOR RUN:

A motion has been made and seconded to
To accept the report of the Finance Committee
And that orders be drawn on the Treasury to
Pay vendor bills per warrant list of
) ] “Y .
é?'/;ﬂ Q/“//f\f? in the amount of: S @44




06/22/2023 02:33 PM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR CITY OF PLANO Page: 1/12

User: TCole INVOICE DUE DATES 06/26/2023 - 06/26/2023

DB: Plano BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

OPEN

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Dune Status Jrniized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

5270

45470 AID GROUP 06/05/2023 06/26/2023 4,740.00 4,740,00 Open N
FIREWALL, TERASTATION TCole 06/26/2023
01-100-62-7658 MTNC SRVC/RPR CMPTR HRDWR/NTWK 4,740.00

MSP-12466

45528 AID GROUP 06/18/2023 06/26/2023 2,478.33 2,478.33 Open N
JULY MONTHLY MAINT TCole 06/26/2023
01-100-62-7658 MTNC SRVC/RPR CMPTR HRDWR/NTWK 718.85
01-200-62-7664 MTNC SRVC & RPR-OPERATING EQMT 1,002.04
01-310-62-7664 MTNC SRVC & RPR-OPERATING EQMT 152.48
25-100-62-7666 MTNC SRVC & RPR-QFFICE EQMT 152.48
28-100-62-7666 MTNC SRVC & RPR-OFFICE EQMT 152.48
01-200-62-7664 MTNC SRVC & RPR-QPERATING EQMT 180.00
01-100-62-7658 MTNC SRVC/RPR CMPTR HRDWR/NTWK 120.00

17195

45478 ALAN ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS 06/20/2023 06/26/2023 4,069.85 4,069.85 Open N
#1118 DEGREASER TCole 06/26/2023
25-720-65-7316 MTNC & RPR-SUPPLIES 1,000.00
25-721-65-7316 MTNC & RPR-SUPPLIES 1,000.00
25-722-65-7316 MTNC & RPR-SUPPLIES 2,069.85

SI-594730

45507 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC 06/16/2023 06/26/2023 405.50 405.50 Open N
PD-ALARM REPAIR PCole 06/26/2023
01-200-62-7664 MTNC SRVC & RPR-OPERATING EQMT 405,50 s

154915-1041

45515 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC 06/11/2023 06/26/2023 1,545.45 1,545.45 Open N
PD-QTRLY ALARM CHGS JUL-SEP TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-62-7664 MTNC SRVC & RPR-OPERATING EQMT 1,545.45

JUNE 2023

45523 ALEJANDRO LOPEZ 06/12/2023 06/26/2023 36.94 36.94 Open N
PD TRAINING FOOD REIMB TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-64-5830 TRAVEL, FOOD & LODGING 36.94

191,7-KKD9-4XDK

45502 AMARZON CAPITAL SERVICES 06/01/2023 06/26/2023 2,358.74 2,358.74 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-65-7343 FILE FOLDERS 73.80
01-200-65-7343 REFILL INK 8.70
01-200-65-7343 EXIT SIGN' BATTERIES 19.90
01-200-65-7353 INK/PHOTO PAPER 112.00
01-200-65-7343 BNDROID CAR CHARGER 8.99
01-200-65-7353 LABELS 112.38
01-200-65-7311 OFFICE CHAIR 229.97
01-100-65-7353 STANDING DESK 479.99
01-100-65-7353 DESK FLOOR MATS 131.96



06/22/2023 02:33 PM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR CITY OF PLANO Page: 2/12

User: TCole INVOICE DUE DATES 06/26/2023 - 06/26/2023

bB: Plano BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALILZED

OPEN

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
01-200-65-7311 LENOVQ THNKCENTRE 1,099.95
01-200-65-7310 BLUETOOTH KEYBOARD 29.99
01-200-65-7343 COMPACT CHEST SEALS 45.76
01-200-65-7343 SHIPPING & HANDLING 5.35

17621

45477 APGN-NEUROS INC 06/19/2023 06/26/2023 63,825.32 63,825.32 Open N
TURBO BLOWER TCole . 06/26/2023
25-531-75-7619 CONSTRUCTION 63,825.32

2696421776

45456 AUTO ZONE 06/12/2023 06/26/2023 24.38 24.38 Open N
WAX, ARMOR ALL TCole 06/26/2023
01-310-65-7343 OPERATING SUPPLIES 24.38

2696422118

45457 AUTO ZONE 06/13/2023 06/26/2023 14.18 14.18 Cpen N
'13GMC 0IL FILTER TCole 06/26/2023
01-310-65-7318 MTNC SRVC & RPR SUPPLS~VEHICLE 14.18

8264573

45458 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 06/08/2023 06/26/2023 545.38 545,38 Open N
RED GREASE TCole 06/26/2023
01-310-65-7343 OPERATING SUPPLIES 545.38

4158070419

45464 CINTAS CORPORATION 344 06/08/2023 06/26/2023 594.69 584.69 Open N
UNIFORMS, RUGS,MISC TCole 06/26/2023
01-310-62-5630 UNIFORM/PRNL PROTECTION EQMT 258.02
01-120-62-7650 CUSTODIAL SERVICE & SUPPLIES 95.85
25-700-62-5630 UNIFORM/PRNL PROTECTICN EQMT 51.24
28-780-62-5630 UNIFORM/PRNL PROTECTION EQMT 189.58

4158750389

45465 CINTAS CORPORATION 344 06/15/2023 06/26/2023 546.64 546.64 Open N
UNIFORMS, RUGS,MISC TCole 06/26/2023
01-310-62-5630 UNIFORM/PRNL PROTECTION EQMT 258.02
01-120-62-7650 CUSTODIAL SERVICE & SUPPLIES 47.80
25-700-62-5630 UNIFORM/PRNL PROTECTION EQMT 51.24
28-780-62-5630 UNIFORM/PRNL PROTECTICN EQMT 189.58

23-0004854

45500 CITY OF DEKALB 06/14/2023 06/26/2023 360.00 360.00 Open N
WATER TESTING TCole 06/26/2023
28-770-62-7671 TESTING SERVICES 360.00

MAY JUN 2023 ST LTS

45474 COM ED 06/14/2023 06/26/2023 7,084.52 7,084.52 Open N
ELECTRICITY TCole 06/26/2023
01-320-62-7731 0453169072-MASTER ACCT-STREET LIGHTS-MA 3,497.22

01-320-62-7731

0453169072-MASTER ACCT-STREET LIGHTS-JU

3,587.30
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User: TCole INVOICE DUE DATES 06/26/2023 - 06/26/2023
DB: Plano BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOQURNALIZED
OPEN
Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
174684008
45425 COMCAST CABLE 06/01/2023 06/26/2023 1,045.39 1,045.39 Open N
ETHERNET PRIVATE LINE-PD TCole 06/26/2023
01-200~63-7740 LINE SERVICE (LEADS/NETWORK) 1,045.39
JUNE 2023 INTERNET
45426 COMCAST CABLE 06/03/2023 06/26/2023 176.39 176.39 Open N
#8771010010002425 PD INTERNET TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-63-7738 INTERNET 176.39
SR128143
45520 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC 06/05/2023 06/26/2023 741.80 741.80 Open N
50 1,2,4,7,10,13,15 RADIOS TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-62-7664 MTNC SRVC & RPR-OPERATING EQMT 741.80
MAY 2023
45450 CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY 05/31/2023 06/26/2023 18,801.45 18,801.45 Open N
ELECTRICITY TCole 06/26/2023
28-760-62-7731 7283151-1 4501 CUMMINS WATER TOWER 48,09
28-760-62-7731 7283151-2 1521 LKWD WTR TWR 46.17
25-700-62-7731 7283151-4 1001 S HALE-WWIP (2/22-5/22) 12,669.84
28-760-62-7731 7283151-5 751 E MAIN WELLS 4&5 2,068.50
25-721-62-7731 7283151-6 1001 S HALE FOLI LIFT STN 608,84
25-720-62-7731 7283151-7 6750 W RT34-WLMRT LIFT STN 106,11
25-722-62-7731 7283151-8 4005 KLATT LIFT STN 318.17
28-760-62-7731 7283151-9 401 KRISTEN LKWD WELL7 1,074.72
28-760-62-7731 7283151-10 35092 BOYER LKWD WELL9 923.91
28-760-62-7731 7283151-11 3223 ELDAMAIN LKWD WELLS 149,90
01-320-62-7731 7283151-13 20 N HUGH LIGHT 59.87
01-120-62-7731 7283151-14 3 W MAIN 22.79
01-120-62-7731 7283151-15 91W MAIN DEPOT ST LIGHT 25.09
28-760-62-7731 7283151-16 710 E MAIN ST -WATER TOWER 18.78
01-320-62-7731 7283151-17 100 W JOHN LIGHT 18.18
01-320-62-7731 7283151-18 1028 DANIEL LIGHT 642.49
MAY 2023 ST LTS
45494 CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY 06/13/2023 06/26/2023 291.96 291.96 Open N
ELECTRICITY TCole 06/26/2023
01-320-62-7731 7283151-12 MASTER ACCT-STREET LIGHTS 291.96
1001463
45445 DUY'S SHOES & SPORTSWEAR 06/10/2023 06/26/2023 1,568.25 1,568.25 Open N
WORK BOOQTS-WATER, SEWER TCole 06/26/2023
25-700-62-5630 UNIFORM/PRNL PROTECTION EQMT-LA 233.75
25-700-62-5630 UNIFORM/PRNL PROTECTION EQMT-NR 238.00
28-780-62-5630 UNIFORM/PRNL PROTECTION EQMT-JB 246.50
28-780-62-5630 UNIFCRM/PRNL PROTECTION EQMT-DN 212.50
28-780-62-5630 UNIFORM/PRNL PROTECTION EQMT-KO 195.50
28-780-62-5630 UNIFORM/PRNL PROTECTION EQMT-BV 195.50
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User: TCole INVCICE DUE DATES 06/26/2023 - 06/26/2023

DB: Plano BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

OPEN

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
28-780-62-5630 UNIFORM/PRNL PROTECTION EQMT-MV 246.50

116083

45439 FEHR GRAHAM & ASSOC, LLC 05/31/2023 06/26/2023 337.50 337.50 Open N
PW GARAGE 2023 GROUNDWATER SAMPLIN TCole 06/26/2023
28-770-62-7671 TESTING SERVICES 337.50

116081

45448 FEHR GRAHAM & ASSOC, LLC 05/31/2023 06/26/2023 7,205.00 7,205.00 Open N
WWTP MIXERS CONST ENGINEERING SRVC TCole 06/26/2023
25-543-61-7618 SELECTOR MIXERS ENG 7,205.00

116082

45449 FEHR GRAHAM & ASSOC, LLC 05/31/2023 06/26/2023 488.00 488.00 Open N
GIS FOR SEWER SYSTEM REHAB TCole 06/26/2023
25-700-61-7630 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 488.00

0458654

45473 FERGUSON WATER WORKS #2516 05/11/2023 06/26/2023 672.61 672.61 Open N
VERSA CLAMPS TCole 06/26/2023
28-780~-65-7316 MTNC & RPR-SUPPLIES 672.61

INV208967

45419 FIRSTSPEAR 05/24/2023 06/26/2023 626.07 626.07 Open N
SWAT GEAR/SR TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-65-7323 SRT-SPECIAL RESPONSE TEAM 626.07

53489

45524 G-FORCE LABELS AND PRINTING IN 06/07/2023 06/26/2023 155.00 155.00 Open N
TRANSFER SHEET FORMS TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-65-7353 OFFICE SUPPLIES 155.00

53488

45525 G~FORCE LABELS AND PRINTING IN 06/07/2023 06/26/2023 125.00 125.00 Open N
AUTH TO RELEASE FORMS TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-65-7353 OFFICE SUPPLIES 125.00

APR 2023 SALES TAX

45475 GJOVIK FORD, INC. 06/21/2023 06/26/2023 17,746.67 17,746.67 Open N
APRIL SALES TAX REBATE TCole 06/26/2023
01-100-62-7729 SALES TAX REBATE 17,746.67

430511

45512 GJOVIK FORD, INC. 06/13/2023 06/26/2023 71.28 71.28 Open N
"21EXP OIL CHNG TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-62-7668 MTNC SRVC & RPR-VEHICLES 71.28

2-04-23-221

45437 GOVHR USA LLC 04/20/2023 06/26/2023 8,400.00 8,400.00 Open N
CLASSIFICATION & COMPENSATION STUD TCole 06/02/2023

01-100-61-7634

CONSULTING SERVICES

8,400.00
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User: TCeole INVQOICE DUE DATES 06/26/2023 - 06/26/2023
DB: Plano BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv BAmt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

20264

45468 GTZ PROPERTY MAINTENANCE INC 06/20/2023 06/26/2023 250.00 250.00 Open N
LAWN SRVC RT34 PYMT2 TCole 06/26/2023
01-130-62-7662 MTNC SRVC & RESTORTN-GROUNDS 250.00

20263

45469 GTZ PROPERTY MAINTENANCE INC 06/20/2023 06/26/2023 1,500.00 1,500.00 Open N
LAWN SRVC PARKS PYMT3 TCole 06/26/2023
10-680-62-7662 MTNC SRVC & RESTORTN-GROUNDS 300.00
10-681-62-7662 MTNC SRVC & RESTORTN-GROUNDS 195.00
25-722-62-7676 MTNC SRVC & RPR 15.00
10-682-62-7662 MTNC SRVC & RESTORTN-GROUNDS 345.00
28-760-62-7660 MTNC SRVC & RPR-BUILDINGS 75.00
10-683-62-7662 MTNC SRVC & RESTORTN-GRQUNDS 375.00
28-760-62-7660 MTNC SRVC & RPR-BUILDINGS 90.00
01-120-62-7660 MTNC SRVC & RPR-BUILDINGS 75.00
01-120-62-7660 MTNC SRVC & RPR-BUILDINGS 30.00

13614747 .

45452 HACH COMPANY 06/11/2023 06/26/2023 8,187.00 8,187.00 Open N
SRVC PARTNERSHIP REN'L #HACH&6Q3852 TCole 06/26/2023
25-700-62-7664 MTNC SRVC & RPR-OPERATING EQMT 8,187.00

6494433

45441 HAWKINS, INC 06/12/2023 06/26/2023 6,166.80 6,166.80 Open N
CHEMICALS TCole 06/26/2023
25-700-65-7343 OPERATION SUPPLIES 6,166.80

6503425

45501 HAWKINS, INC 06/20/2023 06/26/2023 1,093.15 1,093.15 Open N
CHEMICALS TCole 06/26/2023
28-770-65-7343 OPERATION SUPPLIES 1,093.15

CHI191168

45459 HELM SERVICE 05/28/2023 06/26/2023 2,408.18 2,408.18 Open N
PD BOILER 1 & 2 REPRIRS TCole 06/26/2023

. 01-120-62-7660 MTNC SRVC & RPR-BUILDINGS 2,408.18

CHI191432

45471 HELM SERVICE 06/11/2023 06/26/2023 725.53 725.53 Open N
CH-HVAC REPAIRS TCole 06/26/2023
01-120-62-7660 MTNC SRVC & RPR-BUILDINGS 725.53

162807

45427 HRGREEN, INC 05/15/2023 06/26/2023 2,434.50 2,434.50 Open N
PROJECT BID DOCUMENT TEMPLATE TCole 06/26/2023

25-100-61-7634 CONSULTING SERVICES

2,434.50
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User: TCole INVOICE DUE DATES 06/26/2023 - 06/26/2023

DB: Planc BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJQURNALIZED

OPEN

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
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163934

45467 HKRGREEN, INC 06/16/2023 06/26/2023 6,690.36 6,690.36 Open N
2023 NON-MFT ROAD PRGM TCole 06/26/2023
01-310-62-7667 MTNC SRVC & RPR-STREETS 6,690.36

281069

45508 IDNETWORKS 06/15/2023 06/26/2023 192.00 192.00 Open N
GUARDIAN CLEANING & SILICONE SUPPL TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-65-7343 QOPERATION SUPPLIES 192.00

6/14/23

45444 ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL 06/14/2023 06/26/2023 30.00 30.00 Open N
SXR FEE-RPT 23-583 TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-65-7896 SEX OQFFENDER REG FEE REMITTANC 30.00

20230506457

45420 ILLINOCIS STATE POLICE 05/01/2023 06/26/2023 204,00 204.00 Open N
C.0.P.LIQ#TEL15331L SUNRUN/GALVAN TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-65-7899 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE 204.00

6/14/23

45443 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE 06/14/2023 06/26/2023 30.00 30.00 Open N
SXR FEE-RPT 23-583 TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-65-7896 SEX OFFENDER REG FEE REMITTANC 30.00

6/14/23

45442 ILLINOIS STATE TREASURER 06/14/2023 06/26/2023 5.00 5.00 Open N
SXR FEE-RPT 23-583 TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-65-78%6 SEX OFFENDER REG FEE REMITTANC 5.00

290235

45460 JANCO SUPPLY, INC. 06/08/2023 06/26/2023 124.00 124.00 Open N
PD-KITCH/BATH CONSUMABLES TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-65-7343 OPERATION SUPPLIES 124.00

290237

45461 JANCO SUPPLY, INC. 08/06/2023 06/26/2023 99.00 99.00 Open N
WWTP-KITCH/BATH CONSUMABLES TCole 06/26/2023
25-700-65-7343 OPERATION SUPPLIES 899.00

42602572

45505 KONICA MINOLTA 06/16/2023 06/26/2023 109.00 1092.00 Open N
WWTP-COPIER C2501 TCole 06/26/2023
25-100-62-7666 MTNC SRVC & RPR-OFFICE EQMT 109.00

2000333081

45527 KONICA MINOLTA 06/16/2023 06/26/2023 342.75 342.75 Open N
CH-COPIERS C458 & C300I TCole 06/26/2023
01-100-62-7666 MTNC SRVC & RPR-OFFICE EQMT 342.75
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DB: Planc BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

OPEN

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt: Due Status Jrnlized
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34280585

45428 KOPY KAT COPIER INC 06/12/2023 06/26/2023 105.45 105.45 Open N
TQOSHIBA PRNTR LEASE-WATER DEPT TCcole 06/26/2023
28-100-62-7666 MTNC SRVC & RPR-OFFICE EQMT 105.45

AR38906

45454 KOPY KAT COPIER INC 06/16/2023 06/26/2023 135.18 135.18 Open N
CH (BD)-QTRLY PRINTER CHGS 6/6-9/5 TCole 06/26/2023
01-100-62-7666 MTNC SRVC & RPR-OFFICE EQMT 135.18

AR3B646

45519 KOPY KAT COPIER INC 06/07/2023 06/26/2023 394.05 394.05 Open N
PD-ANN PRINTER CHGS 7/8/23-7/7/24 TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-62-76566 MTNC SRVC & RPR-QOFFICE EQMT 394.05

6/5/23

45480 LORIN'S TREE STUMP REMOVAL 06/05/2023 06/26/2023 2,000.00 2,000.00 Cpen N
302 N CENTER-REMOVAL, GRINDING,BACK TCole 06/26/2023
01-130-62-7662 MTNC SRVC & RESTORTN-GROUNDS 2,000.00

00006675

45432 M/I HCMES QF CHICAGO 06/14/2023 06/26/2023 4,300.00 4,300.00 Open N
PERF BOND REIMB-PRMT11256 LOT1336 TCole 06/26/2023
01-000-21-2190 Public Sidewalk Deposit 3,800.00
01-000-21-2190 Parkway Tree Deposit 500.00

000080924

45433 M/I HOMES OF CHICAGO 06/14/2023 06/26/2023 4,300.00 4,300.00 Open N
PERF BOND REIMB-PRMT11257 LOT1338 TCcle 06/26/2023
01-000-21-2190C Public Sidewalk Deposit 3,800.00
01-000-21-2190 Parkway Tree Deposit 500.00

00008092

45434 M/I HOMES OF CHICRAGO 06/14/2023 06/26/2023 4,300.00 4,3006.00 QOpen N
PERF BOND REIMB-PRMT11179 LOT1382 TCcle 06/26/2023
01-000-21-2190 Public Sidewalk Deposit 3,800.00
01-000-21-21%0 Parkway Tree Deposit 500.00

00007940

45435 M/I HCMES OF CHICRGO 06/14/2023 06/26/2023 4,300.00 4,300.00 Open N
PERF BOND REIMB-PRMT11443 LOT1400 TCole 06/26/2023
01-000-21-2190 Public Sidewalk Deposit 3,800.00
01-000-21-2190 Parkway Tree Deposit 500.00

00008308

45436 M/I HOMES OF CHICAGO 06/14/2023 06/26/2023 4,300.00 4,300.00 Open N
PERF BCOND REIMB-PRMT10140 LOT1359 TCole 06/26/2023
01-000-21-2190 Public Sidewalk Deposit 3,800.00
01-000-21-2190 Parkway Tree Deposit 500.00
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73565

45462 MENARDS 06/07/2023 06/26/2023 63.86 63.86 Open N
SPRINKLER, PRESSURE WASHER HOSE FIL TCole 06/26/2023
01-310-65-7343 CPERATING SUPPLIES 63.86

73732

45472 MENARDS 06/09/2023 06/26/2023 68.80 68.80 Open N
BLEACH RESIST SPRAY,GLOVES,Q-TIPS, TCole 06/26/2023
28-770-65-7343 OPERATION SUPPLIES 68.80

JUNE 2023

45430 METRONET HOLDING, LLC 06/04/2023 06/26/2023 720.26 720.26 Open N
INTERNET TCole 06/26/2023
01-100~-63-7738 INTERNET-DEPOT 100.06
01-100-63-7738 INTERNET-CH 120.06
01-200-63-7738 INTERNET-PD 120.06
28-760-63-7738 INTERNET-WELLHOUSE 70.06
28-760-63-7738 INTERNET-MILLHOUSE 99.95
01-310-63-7738 INTERNET-GARAGE 100.06
25-100-63-7738 INTERNET-WWTP 110.01

1411015281

45516 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, 05/29/2023 06/26/2023 131.05 131.05 Open N
EVIDENCE LIBRARY SUPPORT TCole 06/26/2023
01-200-62-7664 MTNC SRVC & RPR-OPERATING EQMT 131.05

JUNE 2023

45503 NICOR GAS 06/15/2023 06/26/2023 823.73 823.73 Open N
GAS HEAT & OPERATIONS TCole 06/26/2023
25-700-62-7730 33-16-81-1000 6 WWTP 66.08
25-700-62-7730 60-11-34-6821 3 WWTP POLE BARN 56.78
25-700-62-7730 11-91-21-9011 0 WWTP GENERATOR 164.17